Break ground,
not your back
When it comes to landscaping
and excavating, start the job right
with the Wallenstein Ranchho, the
backhoe attachment that digs deeper
and reaches further.
wallenstein ranchho Gx  BACKHOES

 ST22A 3670A550 SFAAST22 SF3130 4-pt GX620
 ST28A 3670A450 - - Belly GX620
 ST33A 3670A450 - - Belly GX620/GX720
 ST34A 3670A500 - - Belly GX620/GX720
 ST41A 3670A500 - - Belly BX720
 ST47A 3670A650 - - CAB 4-pt GX720/GX920
 ST47A 3670A750 - - ROPS 4-pt GX720/GX920
Bolens
Tractor Model S/F Part# Previous # Original # Loader Cab/ROPS Belly/4-pt Rec. B/H Size Comments
G174 3680A100 - - Belly GX620
Challenger
Tractor Model S/F Part# Previous # Original # Loader Cab/ROPS Belly/4-pt Rec. B/H Size Comments
MT275 3670A600 SFCHMT275 SF3750 Belly GX720/GX920
CaseIH
Tractor Model S/F Part# Previous # Original # Loader Cab/ROPS Belly/4-pt Rec. B/H Size Comments
245 3650A100 SFCIH245 SF3320 Buhler 195 Belly GX620
4210 3650A150 SFCIH4210WL SF3790 OEM 2255 Belly GX920
 DX24 3650A750 SFCIHDX24 SF3160 Belly GX620
Cub Cadet
Tractor Model S/F Part# Previous # Original # Loader Cab/ROPS Belly/4-pt Rec. B/H Size Comments
5252 3681A100 SFCC5252 SF3360 Belly GX620
5254 3681A100 SFCC5254 SF3360 Belly GX620
7254 3681A150 SFCC7254 SF3310 Belly GX620
7264 3681A150 SFCC7264 SF3310 Belly GX620
7284 3681A150 SFCC7284 SF3310 Belly GX620
7360 3681A200 SFCC7360 SF3370 Woods 1012 Belly GX720
7530 3681A250 SFCC7530 SF3380 OEM 833 Belly GX720
8454 3681A350 SFCC8454 SF3400 Woods 1016 Belly GX920
Sc2400 3681A400 - - OEM CL100 4-pt GX620
Ford
Tractor Model S/F Part# Previous # Original # Loader Cab/ROPS Belly/4-pt Rec. B/H Size Comments
1210 3650A250 SFFO1210 - Belly GX620
1220 3650A200 SFFO1220 - Belly GX620
1520 3650A550 SFNH1520 SF3170 Belly GX620
1710 3650A350 SFFO1710 SF3240 Belly GX620
1715 3650A550 SFNH1715 SF3170 Belly GX620
1900 3650A950 - - OEM 771 Belly GX620
Page 1 of 6
Wallenstein Subframe Mounting List
2120 3650A450 SFNH2120 SF3760 Belly GX720
John Deere
Tractor Model S/F Part# Previous # Original # Loader Cab/ROPS Belly/4-pt Rec. B/H Size Comments
755 3610A700 SFJD755 SF3812 Belly GX620
790 3610A750 SFJD790 SF790 Belly GX620
855 3610A800 SFJD855WL SF3720 Belly GX620
870 3610A850 SFJD870WL SF3890 Belly GX620
950 3610A900 SFJD950 SF3830 Belly GX620/GX720
990 3611A100 SFJD990 SF3870 Belly GX720
2210 3610A100 SFJD2210 SF3300 Belly GX620
2305 3610A150 SFJD2305 SF3770 4-pt GX620
2320 3611A200 - - 4-pt GX620
2520 3610A200 SFJD2520 SF3850 4-pt GX620
3120 3610A300 SFJD3120 SF3610 OEM 300 EITHER Belly GX620/GX720
3120 (CAB) 3610A250 SFJD3120WC SF3612 CAB 4-pt GX620/GX720 *mid-mount compatible
3203 3610A300 SFJD3203 SF3610 OEM 300 EITHER Belly GX620/GX720
3320 3610A300 SFJD3320 SF3610 OEM 300 EITHER Belly GX620/GX720
3320 (CAB) 3610A250 SFJD3320WC SF3612 CAB 4-pt GX620/GX720
3520 3610A300 SFJD3520 SF3610 OEM 300 EITHER Belly GX620/GX720
3520 (CAB) 3610A250 SFJD3520WC SF3612 CAB 4-pt GX620/GX720
3720 3610A300 SFJD3270 SF3610 OEM 300 EITHER Belly GX620/GX720
3720 (CAB) 3610A250 SFJD3720WC SF3612 CAB 4-pt GX620/GX720
4010 3610A350 SFJD4010 SF3660 Belly GX620
4110 3610A400 SFJD4110 SF3111 OEM 410 Belly GX620
4115 3610A450 SFJD4115 SF3112 4-pt GX620
4120 3610A550 SFJD4120 SF3810 400X ROPS Belly GX720/GX920
4120 (CAB) 3610A600 SFJD4120WC SF3812 400X CAB Belly GX720/GX920
4210 3610A500 SFJD4210 SF3113 Belly GX620/GX720
4300 3611A350 - - OEM 430 ROPS Belly GX620/GX720
4310 3610A500 SFJD4310 SF3113 Belly GX620/GX720
4320 3610A550 SFJD4320 SF3810 400X ROPS Belly GX720/GX920
4320 (CAB) 3610A600 SFJD4320WC SF3812 400X CAB Belly GX720/GX920
4410 3610A500 SFJD4410 SF3113 Belly GX620/GX720
4520 3610A550 SFJD4520 SF3810 400X ROPS Belly GX720/GX920
4520 (CAB) 3610A600 SFJD4520WC SF3812 400X CAB Belly GX720/GX920
4720 3610A550 SFJD4720 SF3810 400X ROPS Belly GX720/GX920
4720 (CAB) 3610A600 SFJD4720WC SF3812 400X CAB Belly GX720/GX920
X595 3611A150 - - 4-pt GX620 *mid-mower compatible
Kioti
Tractor Model S/F Part# Previous # Original # Loader Cab/ROPS Belly/4-pt Rec. B/H Size Comments
CK20 3683A100 SFKICK20 SF3210 Belly GX620

L4740 3631A300 - - 4-pt GX720/GX920
L5030 3630A800 SFKUL5030 SF3430 Belly GX920
L5030 (CAB) 3630A850 SFKU5030WC - CAB Belly GX920
L5240 3631A650 - - OEM CAB 4-pt GX920
L5740 3631A650 - - OEM CAB 4-pt GX920
M105S 3630A950 SFKUM105S - Belly GX920
M6800 3631A150 SFKUM6800 SF3730 Belly GX920
Page 3 of 6
Wallenstein Subframe Mounting List
MX5000 3631A200 SFKUMX5000WL SF3740 LA852 Belly GX920
Landini
Tractor Model S/F Part# Previous # Original # Loader Cab/ROPS Belly/4-pt Rec. B/H Size Comments
MISTRAL 3686A100 SFLAMISTRAL SF3600 Belly GX720
Mahindra
Tractor Model S/F Part# Previous # Original # Loader Cab/ROPS Belly/4-pt Rec. B/H Size Comments
2015 3687A100 SFMH2015 - ML104 Belly GX620
2615 3687A150 SFMH2615 SF3330 ML106 Belly GX620
2815 3687A250 SFMH2815 - Belly GX620
3015 3687A150 SFMH2615 SF3330 ML106 Belly GX620
3215 3687A250 SFMH3215 - Belly GX620/GX720
3510 3687A300 SFMH3510 SF3340 ML112 Belly GX620/GX720
4510 (CAB) 3687A350 SFMH4510WC SF3920 CAB Belly GX720/GX920
7520 3687A400 SFMH7520 SF3350 Belly GX720/GX920
Massey
Tractor Model S/F Part# Previous # Original # Loader Cab/ROPS Belly/4-pt Rec. B/H Size Comments
1230 3670A100 SFMF1230 - 4-pt GX620
1240 3670A700 - - OEM 1246 Belly GX620 *1231 Mower
1423 3670A200 SFMF1423 SF3140 Belly GX620
1428V 3670A250 SFMF1428V SF3670 Belly GX620
1429 3670A300 SFMF1429 SF3550 Belly GX620
1431 3670A800 - - OEM ROPS Belly GX620
1433 3670A350 SFMF1433 SF3200 Belly GX620/GX720
1433 3670A350B Buhler Belly GX620/GX720
1440 (Turf) 3670A950 - - OEM 1466 ROPS Belly GX620/GX720 38 Diameter Turf Tires
1440v 3670A600 SFMF1440VWL SF3750 Belly GX720
1455 3670A400 SFMF1455 SF3530 Belly GX720/GX920
1528 3670A450 SFMF1528 - Belly GX620/GX720
1529 3670A900 - - OEM L100 ROPS 4-pt GX620/GX720
1531 3670A450 SFMF1531 - Belly GX620/GX720
1532 3670A900 - - OEM L100 ROPS 4-pt GX620/GX720
1533 3670A500 SFMF1533 - Belly GX620/GX720
1540 3670A500 SFMF1540 - Belly GX720
1547 3670A750 - - OEM ROPS 4-pt GX920
1547 (CAB) 3670A650 - - OEM CAB 4-pt GX920
1552 3670A650 OEM CAB 4-pt GX920
1552 3670A750 OEM ROPS 4-pt GX920
 GC2300 3670A550 SFMF2300 SF3130 4-pt GX620
Montana
Tractor Model S/F Part# Previous # Original # Loader Cab/ROPS Belly/4-pt Rec. B/H Size Comments
T2334 3694A150 - - LT200 ROPS 4-pt GX620
Page 4 of 6
Wallenstein Subframe Mounting List
T2734 3694A150 - - LT200 ROPS 4-pt GX620
2740 3690A100 SFMT2740 - Belly GX620
3040 3690A150 SFMT3040 SF3690 Koyker Belly GX720/GX920
3040 3690A550 - - OEM 100 ROPS 4-pt GX720/GX920
3440 HST 3690A100 SFMT3440HST - Belly GX720,GX920
3840 3690A550 - - OEM 100 ROPS 4-pt GX720/GX920
3940 3690A200 SFMT3940 Belly GX720/GX920
3940HST 3690A100 SFMT3940HST Belly GX720/GX920
4340 3690A250 - - OEM 115 ROPS 4-pt GX720/GX920
4540 3690A300 SFMT4540 Koyker Belly GX720/GX920
4540 3690A550 - - OEM 100 ROPS 4-pt GX720/GX920
5740 3690A400 SFMT5740 SF3930 Belly GX720/GX920
5740 W/CAB 3690A450 SFMT5740WC SF3710 Belly GX720/GX920
R3644HST 3690A500 - - OEM 100r Belly GX720/GX920
R4944 3690A350 SFMTR4944 Belly GX720/GX920
New Holland
Tractor Model S/F Part# Previous # Original # Loader Cab/ROPS Belly/4-pt Rec. B/H Size Comments